OP \$40.00 1562046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Release to correct the inadvertently added Registration Number 1562046 previously recorded on Reel 5507 Frame 0238

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/23/2020	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	102 Willenbrock Road, One Tribology Center	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06478	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	RBC Bearings Incorporated	
Street Address:	102 Willenbrock Road, One Tribology Center	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06478	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	RBC Southwest Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	102 Willenbrock Road, One Tribology Center	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06478	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1562046	CAM CENTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

TRADEMARK

900589146 REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0348

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera

SIGNATURE: /Elaine Carrera/

DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-12-23 Corrective Release Execution#page1.tif

source=2020-12-23 Corrective Release Execution#page2.tif

source=2020-12-23 Corrective Release Execution#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0349

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

RBC Bearings Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation 102 Willenbrock Road, One Tribology Center Oxford, CT 06478 Citizenship – USA – DE

RBC Southwest Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 102 Willenbrock Road, One Tribology Center Oxford, CT 06478 Citizenship – USA – DE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0350

CORRECTIVE RELEASE (REEL/FRAME 5507/0238)

This CORRECTIVE RELEASE (this "Corrective Release"), dated as of December 23, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., RBC Bearings Incorporated, and RBC Southwest Products, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of April 24, 2015(the "TM Security Agreement"), among the Agent and the Grantors, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in and to, among other collateral referenced therein, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1562046 for the mark "CAM CENTRIC" (the "Released Mark").

The TM Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5507/0238.

The security interest in the Released Mark was inadvertently granted by the Grantors in error, and in order to correct such error, the Grantors have requested the Agent to execute this Corrective Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases. discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Released Mark. Any and all rights that the Agent may have in and to the Released Mark are null and void.
- 3. Clarification. This Corrective Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Mark and to no other collateral arising under the TM Security Agreement (the "Retained Collateral"). The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the TM Security Agreement with respect to all the Retained Collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in the Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Corrective Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Corrective Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

RECORDED: 01/04/2021

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting in its capacity as collateral agent

By: Zvm Dgu Name: EVAN INGWERS

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0351